Notes
1. Safety approvals cover frequency 47-63 Hz.
2. At low temperature and low line voltage, start up time will increase.
A
C
-
D
C

Molex PN B10B-PHDSS
1 +5 V Standby
2 Logic GND
3 Logic GND
4 Power OK
5 Inhibit Hi
6 Inhibit Lo
7 +Sense
8 -Sense
9 +Vout
10 -Vout
J3 mates with JST housing PN
PHDR-10VS and with
JST SPHD-001T-P0.5 crimp terminals.
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Output Current V1 Standby Supply V2 Model Number(1)
100 W 12.0 VDC 8.1 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US12
100 W 15.0 VDC 6.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US15
100 W 24.0 VDC 4.1 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US24
100 W 28.0 VDC 3.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US28
100 W 48.0 VDC 2.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US48
Notes
1. For optional surge filter add suffix ‘-F’ to model number, e.g. ECC100US12-F. See longform datasheet for further details and mechanical drawings.
2. Add suffix -S for screw terminals on both input and output, consult sales for restrictions and availability.
The baseplate must be maintained below +85 °C and therefore a suitable heatsink must be selected to remove the heat from the power supply. Details of heatsink